

DSA-1
Rev 8/12

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

Please Print or Type all Information - or you may fill out on-line and print for signatures

2. School District (or State Agency) Palomar Community College District Mailing Address: 1140 West Mission Road San Marcos, CA 92068 3. Dist. Superintendent: Bob Deegan	RECEIVED AUG = 7 2013
Mailing Address: 1140 West Mission Road San Marcos, CA 92068 3. Dist. Superintendent: Bob Deegan	AUG - 7 2013
Mailing Address: 1140 West Mission Road San Marcos, CA 92068 3. Dist. Superintendent: Bob Deegan (760) 744 - 1150 relephone E (760) 740 relepho	
3. Dist. Superintendent: Sob Degan (760) 744 - 1150 rdeegan@paloma	
A. Facilities Director or appropriate contact: Name Title Dist. Director of Facilities Telephone Title Dist. Director of Facilities Telephone Telephone	\ - SAN DIEG (
A. Facilities Director or appropriate contact: Name	ar edu
Title Dist. Director of Facilities Telephone Title Dist. Director of Facilities Telephone Telep	Email
5. Construction of: (Names of New Buildings or improvements) 6. Addition to: (Names of Buildings) 7. Relocation of: (Names of Buildings) 8. General Alterations to: (Names of Buildings) 9. Rehabilitation of: (Names of Buildings) 1. South Education Center; 1-Parking Structure 9. Reconstruction of: (Names of Buildings) 1. Special Project Incremental review has been requested. The scope of increments has been discussed with Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach (Street Address) 7. Relocation: 1-Police Building, Sitework 7. Relocation of: (Names of Buildings) 8. General Alterations to: (Names of Buildings) 9. Rehabilitation of: (Names of Buildings) 9. Reconstruction of: (Names of Buildings) 9. Repeat	r.edu
New Buildings or improvements) Addition to: (Names of Buildings or improvements) Relocation of: (Names of Buildings or improvements) Rehabilitation of: (Names of Buildings) Reconstruction of: (Names of Buildings) Review being	Email
Relocation of: (Names of Buildings) Rehabilitation of: (Names of Buildings) Rehabilitation of: (Names of Buildings) Reconstruction of: (Names of Buildings) Review being	
(Names of Buildings) General Alterations to: (Names of Buildings or improvemens) Rehabilitation of: (Names of Buildings) Reconstruction of: (Names of Buildings) This is an Access only project OTC review is requested (Form DSA-145 is attacked being Incremental review has been requested. The scope of increments has been discussed with Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attacked. Project Location: 11111 Rancho Bernardo Rd (bldg); 11109 Rancho Bernardo Road (parking structure) (Street Address) Zip Code: 92127 County of: San Diego Project Tracking Number (PTN): n/a 15. Estimated Cost: 28,000,000	Past Application Closed with DSA Certification YES / N
(Names of Buildings or improvemens) Rehabilitation of: (Names of Buildings) Reconstruction of: (Names of Buildings) Reconstruction of: (Names of Buildings) This is an Access only project OTC review is requested (Form DSA-145 is attaked being Incremental review has been requested. The scope of increments has been discussed with Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attached. Project Location: Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attached. Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attached. Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attached. Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attached. Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attached. Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attached. Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attached. Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attached. Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attached. Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attached. Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attached. Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attached. Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attached. Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attached. Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attached. Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attached. Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.IN	Past Application Closed will DSA Certification YES / No
Rehabilitation of: (Names of Buildings) 1-South Education Center; 1-Parking Structure DSA Rehabilitation Pre Application #	Past Application Closed wit
(Names of Buildings) Reconstruction of: (Names of Buildings) Special	YES / N
(Names of Buildings) Special	04- 10041, 10044
Review being Incremental review has been requested. The scope of increments has been discussed with Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scop	Past Application Closed will DSA Certification YES / No
being Incremental review has been requested. The scope of increments has been discussed with requested Intake Team prior to submittal. Form DSA-1.INC "Definition of Scope of Increments", is attach 11111 Rancho Bernardo Rd (bldg); 11109 Rancho Bernardo Road (parking structure) (Street Address) Zip Code: 92127 County of: San Diego Project Tracking Number (PTN): n/a 15. Estimated Cost: 28,000,000	ached)
Project Location: 11111 Rancho Bernardo Rd (bldg); 11109 Rancho Bernardo Road (parking structure) (Street Address) Zip Code: 92127 County of: San Diego Project Tracking Number (PTN): n/a 15. Estimated Cost: 28,000,000	the DSA Project
(Street Address) Zip Code: 92127 County of: San Diego Project Tracking Number (PTN): n/a 15. Estimated Cost: 28,000,000	hed.
City: San Diego Zip Code: 92127 County of: San Diego Diego Tode: 92127 County of: San Diego Tode: 92127 Diego Tode: 92127 Tode: 92127 Toda: 92127 Toda	
Project Tracking Number (PTN): n/a 15. Estimated Cost: 28,000,000	
20,000,000	
. Will project be submitted to the Office of Public School Construction (OPSC) for funding under the School	
VEC NO ST AND	Facility Program?
YES NO (If "NO" skip to line 17) 16a. OPSC Application Number (if known):	
16b. Client is requesting DSA verification for a High Performance Incentive grant or Energy Efficiency (
(not applicable if answer to 16 is "NO")	grant
. Approx. Total Floor Area (Sq. Ft): Bidg: 116,132; Pkg Str. 183,900 18. Design Snow Load: n/a	
Applicant's statement of responsibility: I certify, under penalty of perjury, that I am acting for the school District/State age capacity of agent making application for approval of plans and specifications. I further certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the on both sides of this application are true and correct.	ency in the legal e answers given
Signature of Applicant: Date: Aug 1, 2013	
. Name of Applicant: Young Min Title: Architect	
(Please Print)	
. Mailing Address: (If Applicant different from name shown in #2 or #22)	
SA USE ONLY FEE SCHED. CORRECT FEE FEE PAID UP/OP REFUND	
AC 3/92 32,250 32,250	
ss //C /42,000 /42,000	
HP	
DSA FILE NO. DSA APP. NO. DATE ASSIGNED ESTIMATED COST	
37-C1 113069 08-07-2013 28,000,000	



(F	ocuments, and observation of construction: Per Title 24, Part 1, Section 4-316, of the California Code of Regulations)									C33172						
}	Young Min Print or type name of Architect or Engineer in General Re					ymin@lpainc.com						CA Reg. No.				
_			or Engineer in	General Ki	esponsio	e Charge		E mair war								
3. F	Firm Name:	LPA, Inc.							<u></u>							
	Address:	5161 Calif					<u> </u>							_		
		Irvine, CA	. 92617 					. 01 /	<u> </u>					· · ·		
((949) 701	- 4087		()			nin@lpainc.com		_						
4. T	Telephone No. The following	individua	Extension al is autho		ax No. act as	s Alternate		E-mail Address Architect or E	ngineer	namo	ed abo	ve:				
=	Printed Name			Tel.#			Sign	ature E-mail Address				_				
	CA Reg. No.				<u>'</u>						on we	ro				
25. I	f portions of delegated, si	the preparon	eration of to of Regist	the Plar ered En	and siginee	r, and relai	ted info	l observation rmation belov	V:					6004		
377		Daniel Wang	el Wang			CA Reg. No				el.#	(949) 769	<u>, -</u>	- 6201		
ŧ	Engineer Name:					E-mail dw	ang@lpa	ainc.com	F	ax#	_()	_			
	Mechanical (Erik Ring				CA Reg. No	M3173	31		el.#	(949) 70		- 4198		
JU.	Engineer Name:		.,		. <u>-</u>	E-mail eri				ax #	(0.40) 70	•	- - 4142		
н		James Mon	tross			CA Reg. No	b. E1227	· Z	<u>-</u>	el.#	(949) 70		- 4142		
	Engineer Name:					E-mail jm	ontross@	plpainc.com	F	ax#)				
- -	Geotechnical (Rodney C. M	Aikesell, Ge	ocon		CA Reg. No	o. GE 25	533		ГеІ. <u>#</u>	(858) 55	В	- 6900		
5d.	Engineer Name:	rouncy on		incoon, Cooosi.			E-mail mikesell@geoconinc.com)	,			
6.		iect invol	ves delega	ation of	respo	nsibility o	ther tha	n reflected in	line 25 a	bove	e. See	instru	ctio	าร		
7.	OTHER FA	-														
7a.	FLOOD HA	ZARD		NO 🗵	Project is located in a flood hazard area as defined by the adopted local jurisdiction flood hazard map.											
	(check boxes that apply) For details, see DSA-3 Section D and 3.03V and		YES 🗌	ио 🗌	Project is Alteration/Modernization, Rehabilitation or Reconstruction and value of project is than 50% of the pre-improvement market value of the structure.									ect is mo		
7b.	DSA Bulletin GEOLOGIC					dens not requi	iro automitt	ed of a Geological	Hazard Rec	ort n	er DSA	IR A-4				
	HAZARD	. ⊔	I have verified that this project does not require submittal of a Geological Hazard Report, per DSA IR A-4													
	(check 1 box	only) 🔀	Geological Hazard reports is required and has been submitted to CGS, in accordance with IR A-4.													
?7c.	WAIVER OF		foundations	per IR 16	-1 and a	cknowledges t	hat a cond	quests waiver of di litional approval is	acceptable.							
27d.	WIND LOAI	(For Over The Counter projects only) I have verified this project wind exposure is C or less, has a basic wind speed of not more than 85 mph and a Topographical Factor Kzt=1.0 (ASCE 7, Sections 6.5.2, 6.5.4, 6.5.7)														
27e.	SEVERITY 2	ZONE	YES□	NO 🗵	descril	ed in CBC, C	hapter 7A			a per	the Loc	al Fire /	Autho	ority, as		
27e. 28.	SEVERITY 2 Statement of certify undowill fulfill, my Part 1, Section Signature: Indicate which DSA Oakland. Oakland. Oakland. Oakland. Oakland.	responsite of the service of the ser	sibility: Are of perjury to dilities as the california	chitect hat all ir ne archit bria Co fr Engines use of dig DSA-1 is DSA 2 1102 Sacra	descril / Engli forma fect/en de of er in Ger gital sign being si Sacramer Q Street, mento, Cerbatim)	neer in Ge tion presen gineer in ge Regulations neral Respons ature, see ins ubmitted to: to Region Suite 5200 A 95811-6550 of the form provi	chapter 7A neral Re ted on the eneral re s. sible Charge tructions for DSA 700 Los wided by the	esponsible Chais form is true esponsible chais form is true esponsible chais esponsible cha	narge and correge of this	ect a proj	Aug DSA 1092 San	t I und define 1, 2015 San Dieg 0 Via Fro Diego, C/	ersted in	and, Title		